
 

Lloyd White 
Head of Democratic Services 
London Borough of Hillingdon, 
3E/05, Civic Centre, High Street, Uxbridge, UB8 1UW 
www.hillingdon.gov.uk 

   

Notice of Hearing 
Licensing Sub-Committee 
C 

 

   

Date: FRIDAY, 17 SEPTEMBER 
2010 
 

Time: 2pm Start of Hearing 
(1.50pm Briefing) 
 

Venue: COMMITTEE ROOM 5 - 
CIVIC CENTRE, HIGH 
STREET, UXBRIDGE UB8 
1UW 
 

  
Meeting 
Details: 

Members of the Public and 
Press are welcome to attend 
this meeting  
 

 

 
Councillors on the Sub-Committee:  
 
David Allam 
Carol Melvin 
Andrew Retter 
 
Important Information 
 
On receipt of this notice, you MUST notify 
the Committee Clerk (contact details 
below) by the following date:  
 
Wednesday, 15th September 2010 
 
If you don’t notify you may lose your right 
to speak at the hearing.  When notifying 
you must confirm:  
 
1) Whether you intend to attend or to be 

represented by someone at the 
hearing; 

2) If you consider a hearing to be 
unnecessary and; 

3) Whether to request that another 
person attends (other than your 
representative) as a witness 

  
Published: Thursday, 2 September 2010 

 
 
 
This agenda and associated 
reports can be made available 
in other languages, in Braille, 
large print or on audio tape on 
request.  Please contact us for 
further information.  
 

 Contact: Nav Johal 
Tel: 01895 250692 
Fax: 01895 277373 
Email: njohal@hillingdon.gov.uk 

 
This Agenda is available online at: 
http://modgov.hillingdon.gov.uk/ieListDocuments.aspx?CId=260&MId=572&Ver=4 
 

Public Document Pack



 
 
 
 

 

Useful information 
 
Bus routes 427, U1, U3, U4 and U7 all stop at 
the Civic Centre. Uxbridge underground station, 
with the Piccadilly and Metropolitan lines, is a 
short walk away. Limited parking is available at 
the Civic Centre. For details on availability and 
how to book a parking space, please contact 
Democratic Services 
 
Please enter from the Council’s main reception 
where you will be directed to the Committee 
Room. An Induction Loop System is available for 
use in the various meeting rooms. Please contact 
us for further information.  
 
Please switch off any mobile telephones and 
BlackBerries™ before the meeting. Any 
recording of the meeting is not allowed, either 
using electronic, mobile or visual devices.  
 
If there is a FIRE in the building the alarm will 
sound continuously. If there is a BOMB ALERT 
the alarm sounds intermittently. Please make your way to the nearest FIRE EXIT.    
 

 



 

Agenda 
 
 
 

1 Apologies for Absence 

2 Declarations of Interest in matters coming before this meeting 

3 To confirm that items marked Part 1 will be considered in Public and items marked 
Part 2 will be considered in Private 

 

Part 1 Members, Public and the Press 

Consideration of the reports from the Council's Street Scene Enforcement Officer: 
Street Trading  Licences 
 

 Title of Report  
 

Ward Page 

4 Renewal of temporary shop 
front licence 

Uxbridge South, Uxbridge North, 
Manor, Eastcote & East Ruislip, west 
Ruislip, Yiewsley, Townfield, Botwell, 
Barnhill, Charville. 

 

5 Application of temporary 
tables & chairs licence 

West Ruislip, Uxbridge North , Manor, 
Northwood Hills, South Ruislip, 
Uxbridge South 

 

6 Renewal of temporary pitch 
licence 

Heathrow Villages  

7 Application for temporary 
pitch licence 

Uxbridge North/South, Townfield  

8 Application of temporary 
pitch licence  

Uxbridge North/South  

9 Refusal of street trading 
licence  

Eastcote & East Ruislip  

10 Refusal of street trading 
licence 

Northwood Hills  

11 Application for Temporary 
shop front licence 

Townfield  

 



 

 

Part 2 – Members Only (Private) 
 
Consideration of the report from the Council's Licensing Officer 
 Title of Report /  

Address of application 
 

Ward Page 

 
12 

 
The Swan public house, Breakspear Road 
North, Harefield 
 

 
Harefield 

 

 
 

5  



 
 

 
  

Part III of the London Local 
Authorities Act 1990 (as 
amended): St
[...]
nces.  Having considered the applications and documentation, the 
Street Scene Enforcement Team suggests that it would be appropriate to renew the shop front 
street trading licences of traders as tabulated in Annexure 1. 
 
RECOMMENDATION 
 
That the temporary shop front street trading licences of each reported trader identified in 
Annexure 1 be renewed for a period of 6 months 
 
ALTERNATIVE OPTIONS 
A. Approve the renewal of the licences for a further time limited period of less than 6 

months – time period to be specified by the Sub-Committee 
or; 

B. Refuse to approve the renewal of the licences 
 
 
INFORMATION 
 

1. Street trading activity within the London Borough of Hillingdon is regulated by the London 
Local Authorities Act 1990 (as amended). 

2. The applications listed in Annexure 1 are for the renewal of shop-front street trading 
licences 

3. The licences issued will be temporary licences lasting for six months from date of issue.   
4. The Street Scene Enforcement Team has examined all documentation accompanying 

the applications, Copies of the relevant documentation supplied by each trader will be 
available to be viewed by Councillors at the Licensing Sub-Committee Hearing  

5. The Street Scene Enforcement Team is satisfied that each application complies with the 
London Borough of Hillingdon’s Street Trading Regulations and the legislation. 

6. The Street Scene Enforcement Team confirms that it has no objection to the grant of the 
licence. 

7. Street Scene Enforcement Team Officers confirm the proposed trading activities have 
sufficient space of two (2) metres on the pavement for pass and re-pass by pedestrians.   

Page 9



 
PART 1, MEMBERS’ PUBLIC AND PRESS 

 
Licensing Sub-Committee 17th September 2010 

   

8. On 04/08/2010 correspondence was despatched to the relevant traders.  They were 
advised by the Street Scene Enforcement Team by post of the date and time of the Sub-
Committee meeting at which their application to renew t
[...]
ousehold Goods  
Charville  
 
NAME     : Mrs a Gruenbaum & Mrs Howe – all About Flowers 
LICENCE TYPE AND PERIOD : Renew shop frontage 01/10/2010 to 31/03/2011 
LOCATION    : 11 Victoria Road Ruislip HA4 9AA 
COMMODITY   :  Flower Display  
Ruislip Manor  
 
NAME     : Mr J Puddle – Quick Turnover 
LICENCE TYPE AND PERIOD : Renew shop frontage 01/10/2010 to 31/03/2011 
LOCATION    : 97 Victoria Road Ruislip HA4 9BN 
COMMODITY   : Fruit & Vegetable Display + Flowers  
Ruislip Manor  
 
NAME     : Mr K Pethad – Pricewise  
LICENCE TYPE AND PERIOD : Renew shop frontage 01/10/2010 to 31/03/2011 
LOCATION    :  99 Victoria Road Ruislip HA4 9BN 
COMMODITY   : General Household goods  
Ruislip Manor  
 
 

Page 12



 
PART 1, MEMBERS’ PUBLIC AND PRESS 

 
Licensing Sub-Committee 17th September 2010 

   

 
 
NAME     : Mr B Nunan – Ruislip Collectables 
LICENCE TYPE AND PERIOD : Renew shop frontage 01/10/2010 to 31/03/2011 
LOCATION    : 156 High St Ruislip HA4 8LJ 
COMMODITY   : Display of Antiques & second hand goods  
West Ruislip   
 
 
NAME     : Mr Ahmed – P & A Fruiterers  
LICENCE TYPE AND PERIOD : Renew shop frontage 01/10/2010 to 31/03/2011 
LOCATION    :  9-15 Station Road West Drayton UB7 9BZ 
COMMODITY   : Fruit & Vegetable Display  
West Drayton   
 
 
NAME     : Mrs S Payne – Daisy Chain 
LICENCE TYPE AND PERIOD : Renew shop frontage 01/10/2010 to 31/03/2011 
LOCATION    :  30 High Street Ruislip HA4 7AN 
COMMODITY   : Fresh Flower & Plant display   
West Ruislip 
 
 
NAME     : 
LICENCE TYPE AND PERIOD : 
LOCATION    : 
COMMODITY   : 
 
 
NAME     : 
LICENCE TYPE AND PERIOD : 
LOCATION    : 
COMMODITY   : 
 
 
NAME     : 
LICENCE TYPE AND PERIOD : 
LOCATION    : 
COMMODITY   : 
 
 

Page 13



Page 14

This page is intentionally left blank



 
PART 1, MEMBERS’ PUBLIC AND PRESS 

 
Licensing Sub-Committee 17th September 2010 

   

TITLE: APPLICATION FOR TEMPORARY TABLES & 
CHAIRS STREET TRADING LICENCES 

 

 
Committee  Licensing Sub Committee 
   
Officer Contact  Bill Hickson – Ext 7402 
   
Papers with report  Annexure 1 
   
Ward(s) affected   West Ruislip, Uxbridge North , Manor, Northwood Hills, South 

Ruislip, Uxbridge South 
   
 
SUMMARY 
 
The Street Scene Enforcement Team has now processed the applications for the renewal of 
tables & Chairs street trading licences.  Having considered the applications and documentation, 
the Street Scene Enforcement Team suggests that it would be appropriate to renew the tables 
& chairs street trading licences of traders as tabulated in Annexure 1. 
 
RECOMMENDATION 
 
That the temporary tables & chairs street trading licences of each reported trader 
identified in Annexure 1 be renewed for a period of 6 months 
 
ALTERNATIVE OPTIONS 
A. Approve the renewal of the licences for a further time limited period of less than 6 

months – time period to be specified by the Sub-Committee 
or; 

B. Refuse to approve the renewal of the licences 
 
 
INFORMATION 
 

1. Street trading activity within the London Borough of Hillingdon is regulated by the London 
Local Authorities Act 1990 (as amended). 

2. The applications listed in Annexure 1 are for the renewal of tables & chairs street trading 
licences. 

3. The licences issued will be temporary licences lasting for six months from date of issue.   
4. The Street Scene Enforcement Team has examined all documentation accompanying 

the applications. Copies of the relevant documentation supplied by each trader will be 
available to be viewed by Councillors at the Licensing Sub-Committee Hearing 

5. The Street Scene Enforcement Team is satisfied that each application complies with the 
London Borough of Hillingdon’s Street Trading Regulations and the legislation. 

6. The Street Scene Enforcement Team confirms that it has no objection to the grant of the 
licence. 

7. Street Scene Enforcement Team Officers confirm the proposed trading activities have 
sufficient space of two (2) metres on the pavement for pass and re-pass by p
[...]
reet Scene Enforcement Team has now processed an application for the renewal of a 
street trading pitch licence. Having considered all the application and documentation, the Street 
Scene Enforcement Team suggests that it would be appropriate to renew the Temporary Pitch 
Licence of the trader as tabulated in Annexure 1. 
 
RECOMMENDATION 
 
That the Temporary Pitch Licence of the reported trader identified in Annexure 1 be 
renewed for a period of 6 months. 
 
ALTERNATIVE OPTIONS 
A. Approve the renewal of the licence for a further time limited period of less than 6 

months – time period to be specified by the Sub-Committee. 
or; 

B. Refuse to approve the renewal of licence. 
 
 
INFORMATION 
 

1. Street trading activity within the London Borough of Hillingdon is regulated by the London 
Local Authorities Act 1990 (as amended). 

2. The application listed in Annexure 1 are for the renewal of Pitch Trading licence 
3. The licence issued will be Temporary licence lasting for a duration of 6 months from date 

of issue.   
4. The Street Scene Enforcement Team has examined all documentation accompanying 

the application, Copies of the relevant documentation supplied by the trader will be 
available to be viewed by Councillors at the Licensing Sub-Committee Hearing. 

5. The Street Scene Enforcement Team is satisfied that the application complies with the 
London Borough of Hillingdon’s Street Trading Regulations and the legislation. 

6. The Street Scene Enforcement Team confirms that it has no objection to the grant of the 
licence. 

7. On 24/08/2010 correspondence was despatched to the relevant trader.  Who were 
advised by the Street Scene Enforcement Team by post of the date and time of the Sub-
Committee meeting at which their application to renew their street trading licence would 
be considered.  Copies of this correspondence will be available to be viewed by 
Councillors at the Licensing Sub-Committee Hearing. 

Page 19



 
PART 1, MEMBERS’ PUBLIC AND PRE
[...]
.  Having considered the applications 
and documentation, the Street Scene Enforcement Team suggests that it would be appropriate 
to issue temporary pitch licences for the trader as tabulated in Annexure 1. 
 
RECOMMENDATION 
 
That temporary pitch street trading licences of the reported trader identified in Annexure 
1 be issued for two periods of two days being the 09+10 October 2010 & 05+06 November  
2010.. 
 
ALTERNATIVE OPTIONS 
A. Approve the issue of the licences for a further time limited period of less than 6 

months – time period to be specified by the Sub-Committee. 
or; 

B. Refuse to issue of licence temporary pitch street trading licence<<s>>. 
 
INFORMATION 
 

1. Street trading activity within the London Borough of Hillingdon is regulated by the London 
Local Authorities Act 1990 (as amended). 

2. The applications listed in Annexure 1 are for new pitch licences 
3. The licences issued will be temporary licences lasting for two days each -                     

being the 9+10 October 2010 & 5+6 November 2010. 
4. The Street Scene Enforcement Team has examined all documentation accompanying 

the applications. Copies of the relevant documentation supplied by the trader will be 
available to be viewed by Councillors at the Licensing Sub-Committee Hearing. 

5. The Street Scene Enforcement Team is satisfied that the application complies with the 
London Borough of Hillingdon’s Street Trading Regulations and the legislation. 

6. The Street Scene Enforcement Team confirms that it has no objection to the grant of the 
licence, <<note point 4 above>>. 

7. On 20/08/2010 correspondence was despatched by mail to the relevant trader. The 
Street Scene Enforcement Team advised them by post of the date and time of the Sub-
Committee meeting at which their application for their street trading licence would be 

Page 23



 
PART 1, MEMBERS’ PUBLIC AND PRESS 

 
Licensing Sub-Committee 17 September 2010 

   

considered.  Copies of this correspondence will be
[...]
e prohibited or embargoed 
by a resolution passed in compliance with Section 24(1)(b) of the Act. 

 
14. In accordance with Section 25(4)(b), a licence may not be granted unless the Sub-

Committee are satisfied that there is enough space in the street for the applicant to 
engage in the trading activity without causing undue interference or inconvenience to 
persons or vehicular traffic using the street. 

15. As at 26 February 2010, all Highway” means a route or area which all persons can use 
to pass and repass along as often and whenever they wish without let or hindrance and 
without charge; this includes carriageway, footway and any part of that area where the 
public have access and which may be in public or private ownershippublic within the 
London Borough of Hillingdon designated for the purposes of street trading under the 
Act. 

BACKGROUND DOCUMENTS 
 
London Local Authorities Act 1990(as amended) 
London Borough of Hillingdon Street Trading Licence Terms and Conditions 

Page 24



 
PART 1, MEMBERS’ PUBLIC AND PRESS 

 
Licensing Sub-Committee 17 September 2010 

   

ANNEXURE 1 
 
 
NAME     : Mr David Evans – Automobile Association  
LICENCE TYPE AND PERIOD : Temp Pitch licence 2 days each 09+10 October 2010 &   
                                                         05+06 November 2010 
 
LOCATION :Hayes Town Centre Station Road Hayes / Uxbridge Town                     

Pedestrian area near to Superdrug 
COMMODITY   : A A Memberships 
 
Uxbridge North/South Townfield  
 
Correspondence address 
60 Lehar Close 
Basingstoke 
Hants 
RG22 4HT 

Page 25



Page 26

This page is intentionally left blank



 
PART 1, MEMBERS’ PUBLIC AND PRESS 

 
Licensing Sub-Committee 17 September 2010 

   

TITLE   APPLICATION FOR TEMPORARY PITCH 
STREET TRADING LICENCE 

  

 
Committee  Licensing Sub Committee 
   
Officer Contact  Bill Hickson – Ext 7402 
   
Papers with report  Annexure 1 
   
Ward(s) affected   Uxbridge North / South 
   
 
SUMMARY 
 
The Street Scene Enforcement Team has now processed the new applications for temporary 
pitch street trading licences *as tabulated in Annexure 1.  Having considered the applications 
and documentation, the Street Scene Enforcement Team suggests that it would be appropriate 
to issue temporary pitch licences for the traders as tabulated in Annexure 1. 
 
RECOMMENDATION 
 
Refuse to issue the licence temporary pitch street trading licences, as required 
documentation (listed in Annexure 2) and licence fees have not been supplied. 
 
ALTERNATIVE OPTIONS 
A. That temporary pitch street trading licences of the reported traders identified in 

Annexure 1 be issued for three days being the 23+24+25 September 2010  
 
INFORMATION 
 

1. Street trading activity within the London Borough of Hillingdon is regulated by the London 
Local Authorities Act 1990 (as amended). 

2. The applications listed in Annexure 1 are for new temporary pitch licences. 
3. The licences, if issued will be temporary licences lasting for three days only being the 

23+24+25 September 2010. 
4. The Street Scene Enforcement Team has examined all documentation accompanying 

the applications; however the Sub-Committee should be aware that applicants have not 
supplied some of the supportive documents. Copies of the relevant documentation 
supplied by each trader will be available to be viewed by Councillors at the Licensing 
Sub-Committee Hearing. 

5. The Street Scene Enforcement Team consulted with local interested parties concerning 
these applications. This consultation was conducted between 16th August 2010 and 27th 
August 2010. A list of consultees are shown in Annexure 3 and responses received in 
Annexure 4 

6. On 26th August 2010 correspondence was despatched by mail and by e.mail to the 
organising company Savoir Fayre who represent all applicants. The Street Scene 
Enforcement Team advised them by post of the date and time of the Sub-Committee 
meeting at which their application for their stree
[...]
d  
   
 
SUMMARY 
 
The Street Scene Enforcement Team has now processed the new applications for temporary 
shop front street trading licences *as tabulated in Annexure 1.  Having considered the 
applications and documentation, the Street Scene Enforcement Team suggests that it would be 
appropriate to issue temporary pitch licences for the traders as tabulated in Annexure 1. 
 
RECOMMENDATION 
 
That temporary shop front street trading licences of the reported traders identified in 
Annexure 1 be issued for a period of 6 months . 
 
ALTERNATIVE OPTIONS 
A. Approve the issue of the licences for a further time limited period of less than 6 

months – time period to be specified by the Sub-Committee. 
or; 

B. Refuse to issue of temporary shop front street trading licence<<s>>. 
 
INFORMATION 
 

1. Street trading activity within the London Borough of Hillingdon is regulated by the London 
Local Authorities Act 1990 (as amended). 

2. The applications listed in Annexure 1 are for new temporary shop front street trading 
licences 

3. The licences issued will be temporary licences lasting for a period of 6 months. 
4. The Street Scene Enforcement Team has examined all documentation accompanying 

the applications. Copies of the relevant documentation supplied by each trader will be 
available to be viewed by Councillors at the Licensing Sub-Committee Hearing. 

5. The Street Scene Enforcement Team is satisfied that the applications complies with the 
London Borough of Hillingdon’s Street Trading Regulations and the legislation,  

6. The Street Scene Enforcement Team confirms that it has no objection to the grant of the 
licence. 

7. Street Scene Enforcement Team Officers confirm the proposed trading activities have 
sufficient space of two (2) metres on the pavement for pass and re-pass by pedestrians. 

8. On 10 August 2010 correspondence was despatched by mail to the relevant traders. The 
Street Scene Enforcement Team advised them by post of the date and time of 
[...]
intentionally left blank



Page 77

By virtue of paragraph(s) 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government (Access to Information) Act 1985 as amended.

Document is Restricted



Page 82

This page is intentionally left blank



Page 83

By virtue of paragraph(s) 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government (Access to Information) Act 1985 as amended.

Document is Restricted



Page 92

This page is intentionally left blank



Page 93

By virtue of paragraph(s) 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government (Access to Information) Act 1985 as amended.

Document is Restricted



Page 94

This page is intentionally left blank



Page 95

By virtue of paragraph(s) 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A
of the Local Government (Access to Information) Act 1985 as amended.

Document is Restricted



Page 98

This page is intentionally left blank


	Agenda
	4 Part 1- Consideration of the reports from the Council's Street Scene Enforcement Officer
	Shop Front Renewal Report
	Tables & Chairs Renewal Report
	Temporary Licence Renewal
	Temporary Licence New Part 1
	Sub-Committee Report - Continental Market, Uxbridge
	Refusal Report shop frontage
	Refusal Report for New Trader
	Shop Front Licence New

	5 Part 2 - Consideration of the report from the Council's Licensing Officer
	SwanReview
	App1
	Responsible Authorities
	App3




Minutes of the meeting


_________________________________________________________________________ 
 

- Page 1 - 

Minutes 
 
Licensing Sub-Committee C 
Friday, 17 September 2010 
Meeting held at Committee Room 5 - Civic Centre, 
High Street, Uxbridge UB8 1UW 
 

 

Published on: 12 October 2010 
 

 
 

 Members Present:  
Councillors David Allam 
Carol Melvin 
Andrew Retter 
   

1. APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE 
 
There were no apologises for absence.  
 

2. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST IN MATTERS COMING BEFORE THIS MEETING 
 
There were no declarations of interest.  
 

3. TO CONFIRM THAT ITEMS MARKED PART 1 WILL BE CONSIDERED IN 
PUBLIC AND ITEMS MARKED PART 2 WILL BE CONSIDERED IN PRIVATE 
 
RESOLVED:  That all items be considered in public.   
 
 

4. PART 1- CONSIDERATION OF THE REPORTS FROM THE COUNCIL'S STREET 
SCENE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER 
 
Resolved –  
 

1. That the temporary shop front street trading licences of each reported 
trader identified in the report be renewed for a period of 6 months; 

 
2. That the temporary tables & chairs street trading licences of each 

reported trader identified in the report be renewed for a period of 6 
months; 

 
3. That the Temporary Pitch Licence of the reported trader identified in the 

report be renewed for a period of 6 months; 
 

4. That temporary pitch street trading licences of the reported trader 
identified in the report be issued for two periods of two days being the 
09-10 October 2010 & 05-06 November 2010; 

 



_________________________________________________________________________ 
 

- Page 2 - 
 

5. Approved the issue of the licence temporary pitch street trading 
licences, as the required documentation (listed in the report) and licence 
fees had been supplied by the date of the meeting; 

 
6. Approved the issue of a street trading licence of the reported trader as 

the required documentation (listed in the report) had been supplied by 
the date of the meeting;  

 
7. Approved the issue of a street trading licence of the reported trader as 

the required documentation (listed in the report) had been supplied by 
the date of the meeting;  

 
8. That temporary shop front street trading licences of the reported traders 

identified the report be issued for a period of 6 months. 
 
 
These are the minutes of the above meeting. For information on the resolution, 
please contact Nav Johal on 01895 250692. Circulations of these minutes are to 
Councillors, Officers, the Press and Members of the Public. 
 
 
 
 
 
 


